extraction has not yet been proved are presented within intangible exploration assets and
are represented in the line “Intangible exploration assets” of the Consolidated Balance Sheet
and are not amortized, before 1 January 2013 these expenses were represented in the line
“Other non-current assets” and were amortized on a straight-line basis during the period of
the validity of the licenses).

—	 Expenditure on drilling and infrastructure development of prospecting and exploration wells
drilled at the exploration stage in the areas of minerals fields in respect of which the commer-
cial practicability of minerals extraction has not yet been proved are represented in the line
“Tangible exploration assets” of the Consolidated Balance Sheet, before 1 January 2013 these
expenses were represented in lines “Construction in progress” of the Consolidated Balance
Sheet.

Adjustments to the amounts as at 31 December 2012 and 2011
in the Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2013

Item As of 31 December 2012 As of 31 December 2011

Amount before
adjustment

Adjustment Amount after
adjustment

Amount before
adjustment

Adjustment Amount after
adjustment

I. Non-current assets

Intangible exploration assets 69,403 (9,562) 59,841 52,703 1,170 53,873

Tangible exploration assets 37,182 14,267 51,449 29,673 11,383 41,056

Fixed assets, including: 8,528,751 (6,250) 8,522,501 7,868,817 (11,383) 7,857,434

Objects of fixed assets, including: 7,120,971 – 7,120,971 6,160,585 – 6,160,585

buildings, constructions,
machinery and equipment 6,972,686 – 6,972,686 6,029,193 – 6,029,193

Construction in progress 1,407,780 (6,250) 1,401,530 1,708,232 (11,383) 1,696,849

Other non-current assets   193,700   3,271   196,971   174,417   9,927   184,344

Total Section I 10,736,470 1,726 10,738,196 10,042,067 11,097 10,053,164

II. Current assets

Value added tax on purchased goods 394,310 10,262 404,572 303,287 – 303,287

Accounts receivable, including: 1,281,274 (11,988) 1,269,286 1,236,449 (11,097) 1,225,352

Accounts receivable (payment expected
beyond 12 months of the reporting date),
including: 84,614 – 84,614 116,205 – 116,205

Accounts receivable (payment expected
within 12 months of the reporting date),
including: 1,196,660 (11,988) 1,184,672 1,120,244 (11,097) 1,109,147

advances paid 340,339 (11,988) 328,351 288,764 (11,097) 277,667

Total Section II 2,792,742 (1,726) 2,791,016 2,658,035 (11,097) 2,646,938

Notes to the
Consolidated Accounting Reports
(in million Roubles)

	 ОАО Gazprom 91	 Financial Report 2013

3. Changes in the accounting policies and comparative information
for the previous reporting periods (continued)

Adjustments to the Consolidated Statement of Cash Flow
To ensure comparability of the data for 2013 to comparative amounts for 2012 in the Consolidated
Statement of Cash Flow amounts for 2012 were adjusted for the changes of presentation of cash
inflows and outflows, including:
—	 Lease payments and indirect taxes included in lease payments are represented within cash

flows from financial activities; previously such payments were represented within cash flows
from operating activities.

—	 Payments to suppliers and contractors related to development and acquisition of exploration
assets are represented within Cash flows from investment.

Item Amount before
adjustment for 2012

Adjustment Amount after
adjustment for 2012

Cash flows from operating activities

Total cash received 5,782,761 – 5,782,761

Total cash paid (4,432,416) 7,959 (4,424,457)

Net cash provided by operating activities 1,350,345 7,959 1,358,304

Cash flows from investing activities

Total cash received 328,781 5,794 334,575

Total cash paid (1,487,457) (9,475) (1,496,932)

Net cash used for investing activities (1,158,676) (3,681) (1,162,357)

Cash flows from financial activities

Total cash received 404,786 – 404,786

Total cash paid (664,934) (4,278) (669,212)

Net cash provided by financial activities (260,148) (4,278) (264,426)

4. Segment information

The Group operates as a vertically integrated business with substantially all external gas sales
generated by the Distribution segment.

The Board of Directors and Management Committee of OAO Gazprom (chief operating
decision maker (CODM)) provide general management of the Group, an assessment of the
operating results and allocate resources using different internal financial information.

Based on that the following reportable segments within the Group were determined:

Production of gas Geologic exploration and production of gas

Transportation  Transportation of gas